
Adirondack LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 3:33 PM  2/22/2018  Page 1

Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:35.85  1:38.02

1) Liam Picozzi SR 2) Ryan Board SR 3) Brandon Bardin SR 4) Alex Turczyn SR

    2 Queensbury 1:38.54  1:39.53
1) David Walton 8 2) Zachary Brown JR 3) Gavin Coughlan SR 4) Theodore Bearor SO

    3 Albany Academy 1:41.44  1:41.69
1) John Zhao SR 2) Brayden Henkel 7 3) Bryce Henkel FR 4) Samuel de Wolf SR

    4 Gloversville-Mayfield 1:46.28  1:49.88
1) John Fancher SR 2) Tyler Kemmet SR 3) Danny Helou JR 4) Dane Dillenback 8

    5 Glens Falls 1:48.71  1:49.09
1) Will Center FR 2) Nate Kroeze SR 3) Neil Hogan SO 4) Mitchell Skellie SO

    6 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:51.62  1:52.99
1) Dale Plant SR 2) Emily Abrams JR 3) Danion Jonker SO 4) Trent Blakeslee JR

    7 Amsterdam 1:52.44  1:52.30
1) Alex Slovack FR 2) Thomas Knack SR 3) Trevor Dzikowicz FR 4) Lucas Sarabia FR

    8 Mohonasen-Schalmont 1:56.24  1:56.28
1) Tim Jordan SO 2) Michael Jurgelon FR 3) Logan Walker JR 4) Julian McWilliams SO

B - Final
    9 Fonda-Johnstown 1:58.97  1:58.32

1) Kaleb Sluti SO 2) Tyler Benton SR 3) Ryan Nawrot FR 4) Ben Poitras SR

    10 Christian Brothers Academy 2:02.49  2:03.84
1) Tom Maggs FR 2) Joshua Richardson 8 3) Timothy Maggs SR 4) Jacob LaPlante FR

    11 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 2:19.78  2:16.56
1) Oliver Rossi FR 2) Jared Lamson FR 3) Philip Crandell SR 4) Earl Thomasson FR

 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:38.02 q  

1) Liam Picozzi SR 2) Ryan Board SR 3) Brandon Bardin SR 4) Alex Turczyn SR

    2 Queensbury 1:39.53 q  
1) David Walton 8 2) Zachary Brown JR 3) Gavin Coughlan SR 4) Theodore Bearor SO

    3 Albany Academy 1:41.69 q  
1) John Zhao SR 2) Brayden Henkel 7 3) Bryce Henkel FR 4) Samuel de Wolf SR

    4 Glens Falls 1:49.09 q  
1) Will Center FR 2) Nate Kroeze SR 3) Neil Hogan SO 4) Mitchell Skellie SO

    5 Gloversville-Mayfield 1:49.88 q  
1) John Fancher SR 2) Jacob Sweeney SO 3) Dane Dillenback 8 4) Tyler Kemmet SR

    6 Amsterdam 1:52.30 q  
1) Alex Slovack FR 2) Thomas Knack SR 3) Trevor Dzikowicz FR 4) Lucas Sarabia FR

    7 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:52.99 q  
1) Dale Plant SR 2) Emily Abrams JR 3) Danion Jonker SO 4) Trent Blakeslee JR

    8 Mohonasen-Schalmont 1:56.28 q  
1) Tim Jordan SO 2) Michael Jurgelon FR 3) Logan Walker JR 4) Julian McWilliams SO

    9 Fonda-Johnstown 1:58.32 q  
1) Kaleb Sluti SO 2) Tyler Benton SR 3) Ryan Nawrot FR 4) Ben Poitras SR

    10 Christian Brothers Academy 2:03.84 q  
1) Tom Maggs FR 2) Joshua Richardson 8 3) Timothy Maggs SR 4) Jacob LaPlante FR

    11 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 2:16.56 q  
1) Tyler Levine FR 2) Jared Lamson FR 3) Philip Crandell SR 4) Earl Thomasson FR
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Queensbury  81 David Walton 1:47.18  1:45.67
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR2 Alex Turczyn 1:50.17  1:51.91
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR3 Evan Buckley 1:50.37  1:51.78
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR4 Charles Jordan 1:50.97  1:53.59
Gloversville-Mayfield JR5 Danny Helou 1:51.78  1:52.30
Queensbury SO6 Ross Caimano 1:53.40  1:54.05
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR7 Druhan Gordon-Stacey 1:55.74  1:57.16
Glens Falls JR8 Thompson Collins 1:56.46  1:55.99

B - Final
Gloversville-Mayfield SR9 Brandon Becker 1:58.34  1:59.50
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO10 Tim Jordan 1:59.20  1:57.60
Albany Academy SO11 Jake O'Haire 1:59.61  2:02.91
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO12 Carter Moore 1:59.89  2:01.74
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO13 Danion Jonker 2:01.94  2:00.44
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR14 Matthew Travis 2:02.83  2:01.78
Albany Academy JR15 Nick O'Brien 2:03.08  2:04.40
Glens Falls JR16 Drew Floyd 2:05.80  2:04.22

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Queensbury  81 David Walton 1:45.67 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR2 Evan Buckley 1:51.78 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR3 Alex Turczyn 1:51.91 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield JR4 Danny Helou 1:52.30 q  
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR5 Charles Jordan 1:53.59 q  
Queensbury SO6 Ross Caimano 1:54.05 q  
Glens Falls JR7 Thompson Collins 1:55.99 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR8 Druhan Gordon-Stacey 1:57.16 q  

Mohonasen-Schalmont SO9 Tim Jordan 1:57.60 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield SR10 Brandon Becker 1:59.50 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO11 Danion Jonker 2:00.44 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO12 Carter Moore 2:01.74 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR13 Matthew Travis 2:01.78 q  
Albany Academy SO14 Jake O'Haire 2:02.91 q  
Glens Falls JR15 Drew Floyd 2:04.22 q  
Albany Academy JR16 Nick O'Brien 2:04.40 q  

Mohonasen-Schalmont SO17 Eric Walter 2:07.68  
New Lebanon-Berlin JR18 Jeffrey Miller 2:08.14  

Queensbury FR19 Garrett Lamouree 2:08.21  
Albany Academy SO20 Aron Connors 2:08.42  
Queensbury JR21 Lucas Smalley 2:08.67  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO22 Jacob Sweeney 2:09.16  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  823 Nathan Ratta Vine 2:10.48  
Mohonasen-Schalmont  824 Lucas Gannon 2:10.76  
Amsterdam FR25 Lucas Sarabia 2:14.21  
Fonda-Johnstown SR26 Jacob Miller 2:15.28  
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Albany Academy FR1 Bryce Henkel 1:56.57  1:58.76
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR2 Ryan Board 1:56.81  1:59.27
Queensbury SO3 Theodore Bearor 2:00.01  1:59.97
Amsterdam SR4 Thomas Knack 2:01.38  2:02.26
Queensbury JR5 Zachary Brown 2:03.50  2:01.60
Amsterdam FR6 Trevor Dzikowicz 2:09.65  2:10.49
Queensbury SR7 Davin Butler 2:11.20  2:11.39
Albany Academy  78 Brayden Henkel 2:12.80  2:11.14

B - Final
Glens Falls JR9 Luke Borgos 2:11.46  2:13.06
Mohonasen-Schalmont  810 Benedetto Fusco 2:11.99  2:12.46
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR11 Ryan Zampella 2:12.37  2:12.40
Glens Falls SR12 Nate Kroeze 2:14.48  2:15.28
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR13 Dale Plant 2:14.51  2:15.58
Christian Brothers Academy  814 Joshua Richardson 2:16.75  2:16.22
Glens Falls SO15 Neil Hogan 2:17.95  2:19.42
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR16 Matthew Sinnenberg 2:23.96  2:23.33

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Albany Academy FR1 Bryce Henkel 1:58.76 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR2 Ryan Board 1:59.27 q  
Queensbury SO3 Theodore Bearor 1:59.97 q  
Queensbury JR4 Zachary Brown 2:01.60 q  
Amsterdam SR5 Thomas Knack 2:02.26 q  
Amsterdam FR6 Trevor Dzikowicz 2:10.49 q  
Albany Academy  77 Brayden Henkel 2:11.14 q  
Queensbury SR8 Davin Butler 2:11.39 q  

Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR9 Ryan Zampella 2:12.40 q  
Mohonasen-Schalmont  810 Benedetto Fusco 2:12.46 q  
Glens Falls JR11 Luke Borgos 2:13.06 q  
Glens Falls SR12 Nate Kroeze 2:15.28 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR13 Dale Plant 2:15.58 q  
Christian Brothers Academy  814 Joshua Richardson 2:16.22 q  
Glens Falls SO15 Neil Hogan 2:19.42 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR16 Matthew Sinnenberg 2:23.33 q  

Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  817 Eli Willett 2:23.59  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR18 Emily Abrams 2:24.05  

Mohonasen-Schalmont JR19 Logan Walker 2:24.16  
Albany Academy FR20 Jack Slote 2:25.02  
Queensbury SO21 Jeff Ritz 2:25.53  
Fonda-Johnstown SO22 Kaleb Sluti 2:27.87  
Albany Academy FR23 Ian Young 2:28.38  
Glens Falls SO24 Dominic Barbone 2:28.98  
Amsterdam FR25 Alex Slovack 2:30.35  
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR26 Michael Jurgelon 2:31.76  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR27 Jenna Trembley 2:33.20  
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Gloversville-Mayfield  828 Kazuma Lamanto 2:36.01  
Fonda-Johnstown FR29 Ryan Nawrot 2:40.42  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO30 Hannah Robinson 2:40.81  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR--- Alex Farmer DQ  

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR1 Joseph Trembley 21.99  22.21
Christian Brothers Academy SR2 Timothy Maggs 22.33  22.65
LaSalle JR3 Thomas Brosnihan 22.42  21.88
Albany Academy SR4 Samuel de Wolf 22.45  22.54
Queensbury SR5 Gavin Coughlan 22.48  22.53
Averill Park SR6 Joseph Adamo 22.79  22.68
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR7 Alex Sydow 23.19  22.74
Glens Falls SR8 Lorenzo Ricco 23.35  23.11

B - Final
Gloversville-Mayfield  89 Dane Dillenback 23.65  23.75
Gloversville-Mayfield SR10 John Fancher 23.68  23.41
Glens Falls SO11 Mitchell Skellie 23.73  23.99
Queensbury JR12 Nick Teppo 23.82  24.45
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR13 Stefan Baumgarten 23.84  24.13
Glens Falls SR14 Nolan Hogan 24.87  24.31
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO15 Julian McWilliams 25.05  24.80
Gloversville-Mayfield SO16 Ben Smouse 25.42  25.01

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
LaSalle JR1 Thomas Brosnihan 21.88 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR2 Joseph Trembley 22.21 q  
Queensbury SR3 Gavin Coughlan 22.53 q  
Albany Academy SR4 Samuel de Wolf 22.54 q  
Christian Brothers Academy SR5 Timothy Maggs 22.65 q  
Averill Park SR6 Joseph Adamo 22.68 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR7 Alex Sydow 22.74 q  
Glens Falls SR8 Lorenzo Ricco 23.11 q  

Gloversville-Mayfield SR9 John Fancher 23.41 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield  810 Dane Dillenback 23.75 q  
Glens Falls SO11 Mitchell Skellie 23.99 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR12 Stefan Baumgarten 24.13 q  
Glens Falls SR13 Nolan Hogan 24.31 q  
Queensbury JR14 Nick Teppo 24.45 q  
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO15 Julian McWilliams 24.80 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO16 Ben Smouse 25.01 q  

Queensbury SR17 Jamee Bombard 25.12  
Glens Falls FR18 Andrew Fairchild 25.30  

Albany Academy JR19 Gil Dexter J25.30  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR20 Trent Blakeslee 25.48  
Fonda-Johnstown SR21 Tyler Benton 25.52  
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO22 Hunter Baumgarten 25.71  
Fonda-Johnstown SR23 Ben Poitras 25.80  
New Lebanon-Berlin JR24 Jeffrey Miller 26.11  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO25 Juan Castillo 26.27  
Gloversville-Mayfield FR26 Paul Lamanto 26.37  
Albany Academy SR--- Conners O'Brien DQ  

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals Score 

Queensbury JR1 Nate Shine 422.00  
Glens Falls SR2 Tyrae McIntosh 414.00  
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR3 Brian Pecor 403.75  
Albany Academy SR4 Bobby DiCaprio 383.60  
Albany Academy SR5 Alexander Loupessis 374.80  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR6 Jared Lamson 372.30  
Glens Falls  87 Ian Collins 329.75  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO8 Yxlphrm Burke 263.90  
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR9 Andrew Cancilla 236.40  

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Christian Brothers Academy SR1 Timothy Maggs 52.38  54.45
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR2 Brandon Bardin 52.71  52.53
Queensbury SR3 Gavin Coughlan 53.14  52.84
Queensbury SR4 Davin Butler 57.04  57.18
Queensbury FR5 Nicholas Brown 57.36  57.47
Gloversville-Mayfield  86 Dane Dillenback 58.92  58.76
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR7 Alex Sydow 59.02  59.04
Glens Falls SO8 Neil Hogan 1:00.05  1:00.06

B - Final
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR9 Stefan Baumgarten 59.42  1:01.36
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR10 Christopher Borowiec 59.74  1:00.55
Queensbury FR11 Aidan Ford 1:00.19  1:01.39
Glens Falls JR12 Drew Floyd 1:01.46  1:01.30
Albany Academy SR13 John Zhao 1:01.56  1:01.78
Glens Falls SO14 Dominic Barbone 1:03.75  1:06.28
Fonda-Johnstown FR15 Ryan Nawrot 1:05.01  1:06.64
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR16 Alex Farmer 1:07.15  1:05.99

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR1 Brandon Bardin 52.53 q  
Queensbury SR2 Gavin Coughlan 52.84 q  
Christian Brothers Academy SR3 Timothy Maggs 54.45 q  
Queensbury SR4 Davin Butler 57.18 q  
Queensbury FR5 Nicholas Brown 57.47 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield  86 Dane Dillenback 58.76 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR7 Alex Sydow 59.04 q  
Glens Falls SO8 Neil Hogan 1:00.06 q  
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR9 Christopher Borowiec 1:00.55 q  
Glens Falls JR10 Drew Floyd 1:01.30 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR11 Stefan Baumgarten 1:01.36 q  
Queensbury FR12 Aidan Ford 1:01.39 q  
Albany Academy SR13 John Zhao 1:01.78 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR14 Alex Farmer 1:05.99 q  
Glens Falls SO15 Dominic Barbone 1:06.28 q  
Fonda-Johnstown FR16 Ryan Nawrot 1:06.64 q  

Glens Falls FR17 Eben McGee-Bierman 1:06.81  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR18 Brendan Fogg 1:07.08  

Mohonasen-Schalmont JR19 Logan Walker 1:07.27  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR20 Jenna Trembley 1:08.01  
Albany Academy  821 Alexander Bang 1:08.53  
Gloversville-Mayfield  822 Kazuma Lamanto 1:09.71  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR23 Hilary Jonker 1:11.27  
Albany Academy FR24 Ivan Young 1:12.18  
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO25 Gavin Roman 1:12.26  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO26 Hannah Robinson 1:15.93  

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR1 Liam Picozzi 47.20  48.04
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR2 Joseph Trembley 48.32  48.81
Queensbury SO3 Theodore Bearor 48.68  48.96
LaSalle JR4 Thomas Brosnihan 50.40  50.33
Averill Park SR5 Joseph Adamo 50.77  50.52
Queensbury SO6 Ross Caimano 50.84  50.78
Glens Falls SO7 Hogan Fox 51.76  51.67
Queensbury SR8 Connor Kirkpatrick 53.08  52.27

B - Final
Amsterdam FR9 Trevor Dzikowicz 52.44  52.37
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR10 AJ Sullivan 53.50  54.79
Glens Falls FR11 Andrew Fairchild 54.44  55.59
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO12 Carter Moore 54.59  55.17
Glens Falls SR13 Nolan Hogan 55.18  54.96
Gloversville-Mayfield SO14 Ben Smouse 55.41  55.64
Albany Academy SO15 Jake O'Haire 55.47  55.16
Queensbury SR16 Jamee Bombard 55.49  55.40

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR1 Liam Picozzi 48.04 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR2 Joseph Trembley 48.81 q  
Queensbury SO3 Theodore Bearor 48.96 q  
LaSalle JR4 Thomas Brosnihan 50.33 q  
Averill Park SR5 Joseph Adamo 50.52 q  
Queensbury SO6 Ross Caimano 50.78 q  
Glens Falls SO7 Hogan Fox 51.67 q  
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Queensbury SR8 Connor Kirkpatrick 52.27 q  

Amsterdam FR9 Trevor Dzikowicz 52.37 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR10 AJ Sullivan 54.79 q  
Glens Falls SR11 Nolan Hogan 54.96 q  
Albany Academy SO12 Jake O'Haire 55.16 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO13 Carter Moore 55.17 q  
Queensbury SR14 Jamee Bombard 55.40 q  
Glens Falls FR15 Andrew Fairchild 55.59 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO16 Ben Smouse 55.64 q  

Mohonasen-Schalmont JR17 Matthew Leguire 55.87  
Fonda-Johnstown SR18 Tyler Benton 55.99  

Gloversville-Mayfield SR19 Tyler Kemmet 56.16  
Albany Academy SR20 Conners O'Brien 56.38  
Albany Academy JR21 Gil Dexter 56.46  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR22 Trent Blakeslee 56.78  
Glens Falls JR23 Connor Griffith 57.61  
Fonda-Johnstown SR24 Ben Poitras 57.88  
Gloversville-Mayfield FR25 Paul Lamanto 59.97  

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Albany Academy FR1 Bryce Henkel 4:45.41  4:45.16
Queensbury  82 David Walton 4:50.06  4:49.16
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR3 Evan Buckley 5:01.10  5:05.18
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR4 Alex Turczyn 5:04.84  5:10.12
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR5 Charles Jordan 5:05.41  5:12.51
Maple Hill SO6 Derek Rossetti 5:15.62  5:16.09
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO7 Tim Jordan 5:25.41  5:22.16
Glens Falls JR8 Thompson Collins 5:25.66  5:23.86

B - Final
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR9 Druhan Gordon-Stacey 5:18.06  5:26.31
Gloversville-Mayfield SR10 Brandon Becker 5:23.59  5:26.05
Gloversville-Mayfield JR11 Nicholas Vincent 5:32.53  5:32.48
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO12 Danion Jonker 5:34.10  5:33.83
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR13 Ella Robinson 5:35.46  5:36.09
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  814 Eli Willett 5:36.79  5:33.39
Glens Falls FR15 Will Center 5:48.40  5:38.02
Glens Falls SO16 Mitchell Skellie 6:23.11  5:35.36

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Albany Academy FR1 Bryce Henkel 4:45.16 q  
Queensbury  82 David Walton 4:49.16 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR3 Evan Buckley 5:05.18 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR4 Alex Turczyn 5:10.12 q  
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR5 Charles Jordan 5:12.51 q  
Maple Hill SO6 Derek Rossetti 5:16.09 q  
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO7 Tim Jordan 5:22.16 q  
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Glens Falls JR8 Thompson Collins 5:23.86 q  

Gloversville-Mayfield SR9 Brandon Becker 5:26.05 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR10 Druhan Gordon-Stacey 5:26.31 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield JR11 Nicholas Vincent 5:32.48 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  812 Eli Willett 5:33.39 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO13 Danion Jonker 5:33.83 q  
Glens Falls SO14 Mitchell Skellie 5:35.36 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR15 Ella Robinson 5:36.09 q  
Glens Falls FR16 Will Center 5:38.02 q  

Queensbury JR17 Lucas Smalley 5:39.96  
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO18 Eric Walter 5:40.43  

LaSalle FR19 Hayden Willis 5:42.31  
Albany Academy JR20 Nick O'Brien 5:44.10  
Mohonasen-Schalmont  821 Lucas Gannon 5:48.10  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR22 Matthew Sinnenberg 5:49.38  
Gloversville-Mayfield SR23 Jacob Albertine 5:49.59  
Albany Academy SO24 Aron Connors 6:04.24  
Amsterdam FR25 Lucas Sarabia 6:07.63  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR26 Olivia Hopkins 6:12.50  
Albany Academy FR27 Bennett de Wolf 6:24.95  

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Albany Academy 1:31.49  1:38.12

1) Samuel de Wolf SR 2) Brayden Henkel 7 3) Alexander Loupessis SR 4) Bryce Henkel FR

    2 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:32.13  1:33.71
1) Alex Sydow JR 2) Danion Jonker SO 3) AJ Sullivan SR 4) Joseph Trembley SR

    3 Glens Falls 1:32.73  1:38.76
1) Lorenzo Ricco SR 2) Hogan Fox SO 3) Mitchell Skellie SO 4) Thompson Collins JR

    4 Gloversville-Mayfield 1:33.73  1:34.53
1) Danny Helou JR 2) John Fancher SR 3) Dane Dillenback 8 4) Brandon Becker SR

    5 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:34.16  1:34.95
1) Stefan Baumgarten SR 2) Evan Buckley SR 3) Carter Moore SO 4) Brandon Bardin SR

    6 Queensbury 1:35.62  1:36.54
1) Connor Kirkpatrick SR 2) Nick Teppo JR 3) Davin Butler SR 4) Ross Caimano SO

    7 Mohonasen-Schalmont 1:38.58  1:38.06
1) Benedetto Fusco 8 2) Matthew Leguire JR 3) Julian McWilliams SO 4) Charles Jordan JR

    8 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:41.87  1:41.45
1) Christopher Borowiec JR 2) Ryan Zampella SR 3) Juan Castillo SO 4) Druhan Gordon-Stacey SR

B - Final
    9 Christian Brothers Academy 1:45.64  1:46.67

1) Joshua Richardson 8 2) Jacob LaPlante FR 3) Tom Maggs FR 4) Timothy Maggs SR

    10 Fonda-Johnstown 1:53.63  1:54.43
1) A.J. Peck JR 2) Cedric Snow SO 3) Ryan Nawrot FR 4) Jacob Miller SR

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:33.71 q  

1) Alex Sydow JR 2) Danion Jonker SO 3) AJ Sullivan SR 4) Joseph Trembley SR
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    2 Gloversville-Mayfield 1:34.53 q  
1) Danny Helou JR 2) John Fancher SR 3) Dane Dillenback 8 4) Brandon Becker SR

    3 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:34.95 q  
1) Stefan Baumgarten SR 2) Evan Buckley SR 3) Carter Moore SO 4) Brandon Bardin SR

    4 Queensbury 1:36.54 q  
1) Connor Kirkpatrick SR 2) Nick Teppo JR 3) Davin Butler SR 4) Ross Caimano SO

    5 Mohonasen-Schalmont 1:38.06 q  
1) Benedetto Fusco 8 2) Julian McWilliams SO 3) Matthew Leguire JR 4) Charles Jordan JR

    6 Albany Academy 1:38.12 q  
1) Conners O'Brien SR 2) Gil Dexter JR 3) Jake O'Haire SO 4) Alexander Loupessis SR

    7 Glens Falls 1:38.76 q  
1) Drew Floyd JR 2) Andrew Fairchild FR 3) Nolan Hogan SR 4) Thompson Collins JR

    8 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:41.45 q  
1) Christopher Borowiec JR 2) Juan Castillo SO 3) Druhan Gordon-Stacey SR 4) Ryan Zampella SR

    9 Christian Brothers Academy 1:46.67 q  
1) Jacob LaPlante FR 2) Joshua Richardson 8 3) Tom Maggs FR 4) Timothy Maggs SR

    10 Fonda-Johnstown 1:54.43 q  
1) A.J. Peck JR 2) Cedric Snow SO 3) Ryan Nawrot FR 4) Jacob Miller SR

    --- Amsterdam DQ  
1) Peter John Velazquez-Merced SO 2) Chris Roldan-Torres JR 3) Sam Phetteplace SR 4) Bradley Jasewicz FR

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR1 Liam Picozzi 52.18  53.95
Glens Falls JR2 Luke Borgos 57.65  58.29
Glens Falls SO3 Hogan Fox 58.46  57.90
Albany Academy SR4 John Zhao 58.99  59.88
Gloversville-Mayfield JR5 Danny Helou 59.43  59.78
Queensbury FR6 Nicholas Brown 59.52  58.93
Gloversville-Mayfield SR7 John Fancher 59.87  59.29
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR8 Dale Plant 1:00.59  1:00.23

B - Final
Glens Falls FR9 Will Center 1:00.23  1:00.27
Queensbury FR10 Aidan Ford 1:01.34  1:02.87
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO11 Hunter Baumgarten 1:02.94  1:03.07
Queensbury JR12 Adam Johnson 1:03.29  1:01.63
Glens Falls JR13 Connor Griffith 1:04.08  1:04.01
Gloversville-Mayfield JR14 Nicholas Vincent 1:04.14  1:03.96
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR15 Brendan Fogg 1:04.52  1:05.58
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR16 Christopher Borowiec 1:05.90  1:03.11

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR1 Liam Picozzi 53.95 q  
Glens Falls SO2 Hogan Fox 57.90 q  
Glens Falls JR3 Luke Borgos 58.29 q  
Queensbury FR4 Nicholas Brown 58.93 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield SR5 John Fancher 59.29 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield JR6 Danny Helou 59.78 q  
Albany Academy SR7 John Zhao 59.88 q  
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR8 Dale Plant 1:00.23 q  

Glens Falls FR9 Will Center 1:00.27 q  
Queensbury JR10 Adam Johnson 1:01.63 q  
Queensbury FR11 Aidan Ford 1:02.87 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO12 Hunter Baumgarten 1:03.07 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR13 Christopher Borowiec 1:03.11 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield JR14 Nicholas Vincent 1:03.96 q  
Glens Falls JR15 Connor Griffith 1:04.01 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR16 Brendan Fogg 1:05.58 q  

Albany Academy FR17 Ian Young 1:05.95  
Fonda-Johnstown SO18 Kaleb Sluti 1:06.01  

Queensbury SO19 Alex Martino 1:06.56  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR20 Matthew Travis 1:07.08  
Amsterdam FR21 Alex Slovack 1:07.66  
LaSalle FR22 Hayden Willis 1:08.64  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  723 Liam Marshall 1:08.80  
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR24 Brian Pecor 1:09.94  
Albany Academy FR25 Silas Strich 1:12.52  

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR1 Ryan Board 58.16  58.11
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR2 Brandon Bardin 59.99  59.73
Amsterdam SR3 Thomas Knack 1:00.66  1:00.94
Queensbury JR4 Zachary Brown 1:02.62  1:02.06
Albany Academy SR5 Samuel de Wolf 1:03.79  1:02.62
Queensbury SR6 Connor Kirkpatrick 1:04.90  1:04.28
Albany Academy  77 Brayden Henkel 1:05.19  1:05.05
Maple Hill SO8 Derek Rossetti 1:05.81  1:06.07

B - Final
Mohonasen-Schalmont  89 Benedetto Fusco 1:06.36  1:07.02
Glens Falls SR10 Lorenzo Ricco 1:06.97  1:06.62
Albany Academy SR11 Alexander Loupessis 1:07.08  1:06.69
Gloversville-Mayfield SR12 Tyler Kemmet 1:07.68  1:09.68
Glens Falls SR13 Nate Kroeze 1:08.01  1:07.91
Gloversville-Mayfield SO14 Jacob Sweeney 1:08.87  1:09.45
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR15 Ryan Zampella 1:09.65  1:10.31
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR16 Emily Abrams 1:10.37  1:10.00

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR1 Ryan Board 58.11 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR2 Brandon Bardin 59.73 q  
Amsterdam SR3 Thomas Knack 1:00.94 q  
Queensbury JR4 Zachary Brown 1:02.06 q  
Albany Academy SR5 Samuel de Wolf 1:02.62 q  
Queensbury SR6 Connor Kirkpatrick 1:04.28 q  
Albany Academy  77 Brayden Henkel 1:05.05 q  
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Maple Hill SO8 Derek Rossetti 1:06.07 q  

Glens Falls SR9 Lorenzo Ricco 1:06.62 q  
Albany Academy SR10 Alexander Loupessis 1:06.69 q  
Mohonasen-Schalmont  811 Benedetto Fusco 1:07.02 q  
Glens Falls SR12 Nate Kroeze 1:07.91 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO13 Jacob Sweeney 1:09.45 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield SR14 Tyler Kemmet 1:09.68 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR15 Emily Abrams 1:10.00 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR16 Ryan Zampella 1:10.31 q  

Mohonasen-Schalmont SO17 Julian McWilliams 1:10.37  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR18 AJ Sullivan 1:11.12  

Mohonasen-Schalmont JR19 Matthew Leguire 1:11.15  
Gloversville-Mayfield SR20 Jacob Albertine 1:12.11  
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR21 Michael Jurgelon 1:12.14  
Christian Brothers Academy  822 Joshua Richardson 1:13.25  
Glens Falls FR23 Cyrus Guillet 1:13.81  
Queensbury FR24 Noah Engel 1:15.46  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO25 Juan Castillo 1:16.37  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR26 Ella Robinson 1:16.65  
Albany Academy FR27 Jack Slote 1:17.03  

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 3:15.17  3:21.61

1) Alex Turczyn SR 2) Evan Buckley SR 3) Ryan Board SR 4) Liam Picozzi SR

    2 Queensbury 3:16.70  3:17.95
1) Gavin Coughlan SR 2) Zachary Brown JR 3) Theodore Bearor SO 4) David Walton 8

    3 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 3:26.54  3:28.94
1) Alex Sydow JR 2) Dale Plant SR 3) AJ Sullivan SR 4) Joseph Trembley SR

    4 Glens Falls 3:31.79  3:42.38
1) Thompson Collins JR 2) Nolan Hogan SR 3) Hogan Fox SO 4) Lorenzo Ricco SR

    5 Mohonasen-Schalmont 3:38.75  3:40.53
1) Charles Jordan JR 2) Tim Jordan SO 3) Matthew Leguire JR 4) Benedetto Fusco 8

    6 Albany Academy 3:39.17  3:45.59
1) Conners O'Brien SR 2) Gil Dexter JR 3) Jake O'Haire SO 4) John Zhao SR

    7 Gloversville-Mayfield 3:43.50  3:44.29
1) Brandon Becker SR 2) Tyler Kemmet SR 3) Ben Smouse SO 4) Paul Lamanto FR

    8 Amsterdam 3:44.95  3:45.75
1) Trevor Dzikowicz FR 2) Lucas Sarabia FR 3) Alex Slovack FR 4) Thomas Knack SR

B - Final
    9 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 3:45.09  3:49.62

1) Druhan Gordon-Stacey SR 2) Juan Castillo SO 3) Christopher Borowiec JR 4) Ryan Zampella SR

    10 Fonda-Johnstown 3:50.86  3:54.20
1) Ben Poitras SR 2) Tyler Benton SR 3) Jacob Miller SR 4) Kaleb Sluti SO

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Queensbury 3:17.95 q  

1) Gavin Coughlan SR 2) Zachary Brown JR 3) Theodore Bearor SO 4) David Walton 8
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/15/2018 to 2/17/2018

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    2 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 3:21.61 q  
1) Alex Turczyn SR 2) Evan Buckley SR 3) Ryan Board SR 4) Liam Picozzi SR

    3 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 3:28.94 q  
1) Alex Sydow JR 2) Dale Plant SR 3) AJ Sullivan SR 4) Joseph Trembley SR

    4 Mohonasen-Schalmont 3:40.53 q  
1) Charles Jordan JR 2) Tim Jordan SO 3) Matthew Leguire JR 4) Benedetto Fusco 8

    5 Glens Falls 3:42.38 q  
1) Nolan Hogan SR 2) Thompson Collins JR 3) Luke Borgos JR 4) Will Center FR

    6 Gloversville-Mayfield 3:44.29 q  
1) Brandon Becker SR 2) Ben Smouse SO 3) Tyler Kemmet SR 4) Paul Lamanto FR

    7 Albany Academy 3:45.59 q  
1) Nick O'Brien JR 2) Conners O'Brien SR 3) Jake O'Haire SO 4) John Zhao SR

    8 Amsterdam 3:45.75 q  
1) Trevor Dzikowicz FR 2) Lucas Sarabia FR 3) Alex Slovack FR 4) Thomas Knack SR

    9 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 3:49.62 q  
1) Druhan Gordon-Stacey SR 2) Juan Castillo SO 3) Ryan Zampella SR 4) Christopher Borowiec JR

    10 Fonda-Johnstown 3:54.20 q  
1) Ben Poitras SR 2) Tyler Benton SR 3) Jacob Miller SR 4) Kaleb Sluti SO

 
Event 13  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries - Swim-off
Glens Falls FR1 Andrew Fairchild 24.68 q  
Albany Academy JR2 Gil Dexter 25.06 q  


